SUSSEX COUNTY, NJ 

RESOLUTION 2025-153 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A DONATION TO 

THE STILLWATER TOWNSHIP RECREATION COMMISSION 

FROM KITTATINNY LITTLE LEAGUE 

WHEREAS, the Township of Stillwater has been given a donation of one thousand five 

hundred dollars ($1,500.00) for the Stillwater Township Recreation Commission from Kittatinny 

Little League; and 

WHEREAS, the donation is to be used to offset the cost of the new Pitcher’s Mound at 

Stillwater Park;  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the